DR. BABASAHEB AMBEDKAR MARATHWADA UNIVERSITY NAAC Accredited B+

Office

Telephones: Registrar:

2403399, 2403400 (Office) 2403333

(Resi.) 2400203

Fax:

0240-2403113,2403335

Telegram: Web Site:

JALNA.

BAMUSITY www.bamu.net.

registran@bamu.net E-mail:

UNIVERSITY CAMPUS, AURANGABAD-431 004 (Maharashtra) (INDIA).

Ref. No. ACAD/PER.AFFIL./ABL/342-24/2013-2014/

Date: 16 July 2013

To, The Principal, Matsyodari Shikshan Sanstha's. College of Engineering & Technology, Nagewadi, Jalna,

Subject: - Regarding Permanent Affiliation from June 2012.

:- Resolution of Academic Council dated 25-03-2013. Ref.

Sir / Madam,

With reference to your application / proposal regarding grant of Permanent Affiliation to Matsyodari Shikshan Sanstha's, College of Engineering, Nagewadi, Jalna from June - 2012 the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor had appointed a Special Committee to visit the college and submit its report. Accordingly the said Committee visited the college and submitted its report which was placed before the meeting of the Academic Council held on dated 25-03-2013 for its consideration. The Academic Council as per provisions of Maharashtra Universities Act, 1994 Section - 88 has accepted the recommendations of the Special Committee. I am communicating herewith the above decision of the Academic Council regarding the Degree Courses / Subjects to which Permanent Affiliation has been granted mentioned in Appendix - 'A' enclosed herewith.

enleden * 22/07/2013

P.T.O.

Appendix - 'A'

Sr. No.	Course Name & Subjects to which Permanent Affiliation has been granted	No. of Divisions	Remarks
01	B. E. Mechanical Engineering	60 one Division Each Year	
	Electronics & Telecom. Engineering	60 one Division Each Year	
	Computer Science & Engineering	60 one Division Each Year	
	Information Technology	30 one Division Each Year	

Yours faithfully,

Stanlar Director,

Board of College and University Development.

Copy forwarded with compliments to:-

- 1] The Secretary, University Grants Commission, Bahadurshha Zafar Marg, New Delhi- 110 002 for information and necessary action.
- 2] The Director, Higher Education, Central Building, Maharashtra State, Pune 01 for information and necessary action.
- 3] The Joint Director, Higher Education, Aurangabad Region, Aurangabad for information and necessary action.
- 4] The Controller of Examinations, Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Marathwada University, Aurangabad for information and necessary action,
- 5] The Deputy Registrar, [Special Cell], Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Marathwada University, Aurangabad for information and necessary action.
- 6] The Principal, College of Engineering & Technology, Nagewadi, Jalna.

Director,
Board of College and
University Development.